2
Date: 3/14/06 SPX2945 400mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator with Shutdown       ©Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
        ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical characteristics at VIN = VO+1V, IO = 1mA, COUT = 2.2µF, TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified. The ♦      denotes
the specifications wich apply over full operating tempeture range -40°C to +85°C, unless noted.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS                  MIN           TYP         MAX                      UNITS
(Note 2)
3.3V Version

12
Date: 3/14/06 SPX2945 400mA Low Dropout Voltage Regulator with Shutdown       ©Copyright 2006 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging. To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SPX2954S-5-0/TR = standard; SPX2954S-L-5-0/TR = lead free
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 500 for TO-263, 2,000 for TO-252, and 2,500 for SOT223 or NSOIC.
Ordering No. Accuracy Output Voltage Packages
SPX2945M3-3-3 1% 3.3V 3-Pin SOT-223
SPX2945M3-3-3/TR 1% 3.3V 3-Pin SOT-223
SPX2945M3-5-0 1% 5.0V 3-Pin SOT-223
SPX2945M3-5-0/TR 1% 5.0V 3-Pin SOT-223
SPX2945S-3-3 1% 3.3V 8-Pin NSOIC
SPX2945S-3-3/TR 1% 3.3V 8-Pin NSOIC
SPX2945S-5-0 1% 5.0V 8-Pin NSOIC
SPX2945S-5-0/TR 1% 5.0V 8-Pin NSOIC
SPX2945R-3-3 1% 3.3V 3-Pin TO-252
SPX2945R-3-3/TR 1% 3.3V 3-Pin TO-252
SPX2945R-5-0 1% 5.0V 3-Pin TO-252
SPX2945R-5-0/TR 1% 5.0V 3-Pin TO-252
SPX2945T-3-3 1% 3.3V 3-Pin TO-263
SPX2945T-3-3/TR 1% 3.3V 3-Pin TO-263
SPX2945T-5-0 1% 5.0V 3-Pin TO-263
SPX2945T-5-0/TR 1% 5.0V 3-Pin TO-263
SPX2945T5-3-3 1% 3.3V 5-Pin TO-263
SPX2945T5-3-3/TR 1% 3.3V 5-Pin TO-263
SPX2945T5-5-0 1% 5.0V 5-Pin TO-263
SPX2945T5-5-0/TR 1% 5.0V 5-Pin TO-263
SPX2945U-3-3 1% 3.3V 3-Pin TO-220
SPX2945U-5-0 1% 5.0V 3-Pin TO-220
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive